
MUMBAI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A JV- SPV of Govt. of India and Govt. of Maharashtra) 

NaMTTRI Building, Plot No.R-13, E-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra 
(E), Mumbai- 400 051. 

 

CORRIGENDUM  
 

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited (MMRCL) invited Lump sum bids through e-Tendering 

portal from experienced and eligible contractors for works of “Supply, Delivery, Plantation and 

Maintenance of Advanced Sized Nursery Grown Trees” for Mumbai Metro Line 3. 

With reference to above tender no.  MM3-CBS-NGT-PACKAGE 19, MM3-CBS-NGT-PACKAGE 20 

and MM3-CBS-NGT-PACKAGE 21 published on 8th February 2018, it is found that the tender fee paid 

by bidders is Rs. 10,000.00. While the total fee including GST @ 18% is Rs. 11,800.00. Hence the 

bidders are requested to repay the amount inclusive of GST i.e. Rs. 11,800.00. The bidders who have 

paid earlier the tender fee shall be reimbursed the amount after opening of the bids. 

Consequently, the last date for the submission of the tenders is extended to 02/04/2018 

Website: https://www.mmrcl.com 
 

Date: 19/03/2018                 - Sd - 

Place: Mumbai      Executive Director (Planning) 
     

 
 

 


